

CS No. 30/17

31.01.2017

Pr: Mr. Kapil Singhal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Ms. Sayunkta, Proxy Counsel for defendant No.1 to 8 except defendant no.7.

Defendant No.7 is unserved. Fresh process be issued to the defendant no.7 on filing of PF and RC.

It is stated that only plaintiff and defendant no.1 to 5 are in possession of the suit property.

A request is made for adjournment on behalf of the defendants on the ground that main Counsel for the defendants is not available today.

At request, adjournment is granted.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC for 01.02.2017.

(Nisha Saxena)
ADJ-03(E)/KKD
31.01.2017

n