

19.01.2019

Present : Plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Anil Kumar, counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for settlement. However, it is stated that talks of settlement are going on and some more time is required to reach at an amicable settlement.

At joint request, put up for settlement on 26.02.2019.

(Sidharth Sharma)  
ADJ-03/East/KKD/Delhi  
19.01.2019