

CS No.30/17
Rajesh Vs. Ashok etc.

22.05.2019

Pr: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Kapil Singhal.

Sh. M. M. Swaroop and Ms. Akanksha Chaudhary, Ld. counsels
for D-1 to D-6.

D-1 Ashok, D-2 Rani, D-3 Mehak and D-5 Mukesh in person.

None for D-8.

D-7 still remains unserved. Issue process to defendant no. 7 on
filing of PF/RC/Speed Post and Authorized Courier.

Issue Court notice to defendant no. 8. Put up on **23.08.2019**.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-22.05.2019