

CS No.30/17
Rajesh Vs. Ashok & Ors.

30.10.2019

Pr: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Kapil Singhal.

Sh. M. M. Swaroop, Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-6.

D-2 Ms. Rani, D-4 Ms. Mehak and D-8 Ms. Anita @ Guddo in person.

Vide order dt. 22.05.2019, Court notice was ordered to be issued to defendant no. 8 Ms. Anita @ Guddo wife of Naresh. The process server in his report states that without the house number it is very difficult to locate her and that her mobile number was switched off. However, defendant no. 8 Ms. Anita @ Guddo has today appeared before this Court. Her signature be taken on this order sheet. Defendant no. 8 Ms. Anita @ Guddo seeks time to engage a counsel.

PF not filed for issuance of process to D-7. Issue notice to D-7 Ms. Kanta on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post and Authorized Courier. Postal and courier tracking report be filed. Put up on **16.12.2019**.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-30.10.2019