

21.03.2022

Pr: Plaintiff in person.

Counsel Manmohan Swaroop for D1 to D6.

D2 Rani in person.

WS on behalf of D7 Ms. Kanta and D8 Anita @ Guddu has not been filed. Last and final opportunity is given to D7 and D8 for filing WS within fifteen days, subject to the cost of Rs.3000/- each to be paid to the plaintiff.

Put up on 25.04.2022.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-21.03.2022