

15.09.2022

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Ms. Sobha, proxy counsel for defendant.

Proxy counsel for defendant has filed death certificate of D2. The same is taken on record.

Perusal of record reveals that NDOH is mentioned in the order sheet as 17.09.2022, however, on the website NDOH is shown as 15.09.2022. In view thereof, put up for PE on 17.09.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
15.09.2022