

10.11.2022

Present: Shri Kamal Kishore, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Shri Ashok Chhikara, Ld. counsel for D-2 B, D2D and D2E.
D-1 is already ex-parte.
No PW is present.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for plaintiffs that he does not want to file application to implead the LRs of D(a). In this regard, statement of Ld. counsel for plaintiffs is recorded at bar separately.

Put up for PE on 05.01.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
10.11.2022