

CS no.30/17

Rajesh VS Ashok Etc.

10.05.2023

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Manmohan Swaroop, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 to 5.

Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendant no.6.

Sh. Manmohan Swaroop, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 to 5, was also representing earlier defendant no.6 but since Sh. Yogesh Kumar Ld counsel for defendant no.6 has appeared, Sh. Manmohan Swaroop wishes to withdraw his Vakalatnama from defendant no.6.

Sh. Manmohan Swaroop, Ld counsel defendant no.1 to 5 stands discharged as counsel for defendant no.6.

Be awaited for plaintiff.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
10.05.2023

(At 10.50 AM)

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Manmohan Swaroop, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 to 5.

Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendant no.6.

Defendant no.2, 4, 7 and 8 are also present in person.

No affidavit in evidence of PW is being filed nor the advance copy of the same has been supplied to Ld counsel for the defendants.

Contd...2/-

CS no.30/17
Rajesh VS Ashok Etc.

Ld counsel for plaintiff is stated to have gone to Hon'ble High Court. This conduct of the plaintiff/counsel for plaintiff is not appreciable.

In the interest of justice last and final opportunity for entire PE subject to cost of Rs. 3,000/-.

It is submitted by defendant no.1 to 5 that except defendant no.6, all the defendants including the plaintiff have relinquished their respective shares in favor of defendant no.1.

Copy of relinquishment deed dated 03.07.2022 filed on record by Ld counsel for defendant no.1 to 5.

Put up the case for PE and for further proceedings on **18.10.2023.**

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
10.05.2023