

19

CS 30/17

RAJESH Vs. ASHOK ETC.

20.01.2024.

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Mohit Devedi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4 and LRs of defendant no. 5,

Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 6.

None for defendant no. 7 and 8.

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 6 requested for short adjournment to lead the defence evidence.

Last opportunity is given to defendant no. 6 to lead DE. **The right to lead DE of defendant no. 7 and 8 are hereby closed.**

Be put up for DE on behalf of defendant no.6 if any, / for final arguments / further proceedings on 22.02.2024.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/20.01.2024