

CS No. 30/17
RAJESH Vs. ASHOK ETC.
22.02.2024

Present : Sh. Kapil Singhal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.6 alongwith
defendant no. 6 in person.

None for defendant no. 1 to 4.

D6W1 Sh. Naresh Kumar in person, examined in chief and his
cross-examined is deferred for want of original documents.

Put up for further cross-examination of D6W1 Sh. Naresh Kumar/
further proceedings on **24.02.2024**.

(VIKAS GARG)
Addl. District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-22.02.2024