

02.07.2024.

Present : Sh. Jatin Singh Bisht, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff submits that matter is pending before the mediator for 04.07.2024 and he requested for adjournment.

Put up on **25.07.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/02.07.2024