

19 CS 30/17
RAJESH Vs. ASHOK ETC.

29.11.2024

Present : Sh. Jatin Bisht, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 6 namely
Naresh Kumar along with Naresh.
Ms. Rani W/o Sh. Ashok in person.
Ms. Sunita, one of the LRs of the defendant no. 5 in person.
Sh. Mohit Diwedi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1, 2, 3 and 4
and LRs of the defendant no. 5.

As per the report of Ahlmad, amended memo of parties along with
death certificate of Mukesh Kumar was filed on 28.11.2024.

No further arguments advanced.

All the parties requested to pronounce the judgment.

Vide separate judgment, the suit of plaintiff has been decreed in the
following terms:-

“A) A preliminary decree for partition of the suit
property is hereby passed, with the parties entitled to the
following shares:

- | | |
|--|---------------|
| 1. Rajesh (Plaintiff) | : 1/6th share |
| 2. Ashok (Defendant No.1) | : 1/6th share |
| 3. Naresh (Defendant No.6) | : 1/6th share |
| 4. Kanta (Defendant No.7) | : 1/6th share |
| 5. Anita @ Guddo (Defendant No.8) | : 1/6th share |
| 6. Sunita, Rohit and Nikita
(LRs of the Defendant No.5) | : 1/6th share |

B) All parties involved in the present case are hereby

contd..

restrained and prohibited from transferring, selling, mortgaging, leasing, or otherwise disposing of or encumbering the subject property in any way, shape, or form. This order of injunction shall remain in full force and effect until the legal proceedings in the current case have reached their final conclusion.”

Preliminary Decree Sheet be prepared accordingly.

Parties are also directed to suggest ways and means by which suit property could be partitioned by metes and bounds as per share specified in the preliminary decree.

Put up further proceedings on **16.12.2024**.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-29.11.2024